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The following applications for Scheduled Air Transport Services, Non-scheduled Air 
Transport Services, Flying Training Air Services or Aerial Work Air Services indicate 
(1) reference number; (2) name of applicant and nature of application; (3) number and 
type of aircraft; (4) nature of proposed air service; and (5) routes over or area within 
which the proposed air services are to be rendered and are published in terms of section 
5 of the Air Services Act, 1949 (Act 51 of 1949) as amended . Representations by interested 
parties in respect of the applications shall comply with the requirements of section 6 of 
the Air Services Act, 1949 (Act 51 of 1949) and shall be in ninefold in respect of each 
application and shall be delivered by hand or sent by registered post to the Secretary, 
Transport Commission ofNamibia, Private Bag X12005, Windhoek to reach that office 
not later than 21 days after the date of publication ofthis Government Gazette. 

No. 2837 
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WINDHOEK 

2 OCTOBER 2002 OOA00334 

Application for the Amendment of a Scheduled Air Transport 
Service Licence No. 00037 dated 17 October 2001 in terms of 
Section 12 of the Air Services Act, 1949 (Act 51 of 1949) of 
the Act to effect the following changes. 

1. NOMAD AVIATION (PTY) LIMITED 
Trading as Bay Air Aviation 

2. 

P 0 Box 357 
Walvis Bay 

c/o: Erasmus & Associates 
Te!No: 0811243118 

AREAS TO BE SERVED: 
Namibia arid South Africa 

3. BASE OF OPERATION: 
Walvis bay, Eros and Hosea Kutako 

4. TARIFFS: 
As presently approved 

SECTOR FREIGHT RATES PASSENGER TARIFF N$ 

N$ 

EROS TO: 

!)Walvis Bay Cargo N$9.50 kg N$350.00 (single) 

2) Hosea Kutako Cargo N$9.50 kg N$175.00 (single) 

3) Johannesburg Cargo N$18.00 kg N$800.00 (single) 

International 

To be added: 

SECTOR FREIGHT RATES PASSENGER 

N$ TARIFFN$ 

WALVIS BAY TO: 

l)Liideritz Cargo N$18.00 kg N$600.00 (single) 

2) Scorpion Mine Cargo N$11.50 kg N$950.00 (single) 

3) Oranjernund Cargo N$11.50 kg N$950.00 (single) 

LUANDA TO Cargo N$18.00 kg N$1 500.00 (single) 

I )Hosea Kutako Cargo N$18.00 kg N$1 500.00 (single) 

2) Eros 

CAPE TOWN TO: 

I) Eros Cargo N$18.00 kg N$1 500.00 (single) 

2) Hosea Kutako Cargo N$18.00 kg N$1 500.00 (single) 

LANSERIA JOHAN-

NESBURG TO: 

I) Eros 

2) Hosea Kutako Cargo N$18.00 kg N$1 500.00 (single) 

Cargo N$18.00 kg N$1 500.00 (single) 

EROS TO: 

I) CapeTown 

2) Luanda Cargo N$18.00 kg N$1 500.00 (single) 

3) Lanseria Cargo N$ 18.00 kg N$1 500.00 (single) 

Johannesburg Cargo N$18.00 kg N$1 500.00 (single) 

•VJL • u •n~v 

TO: 

I) Lanseria -

Johannesburg Cargo N$18.00 kg N$1 500.00 (single) 

2) CapeTown 

3) Luanda- Angola Cargo N$18.00 kg N$1 500.0 (single) 

Cargo N$18.00 kg N$1 500.00 (single) 

TIME TABLE: Mondays to Sundays, one flight per day 
sector 

EXISTING 

ROUTE DEPARTURE 

Eros to Walvis Bay 09:00 

Eros to Hosea Kutako 20:00 

Eros to Johannesburg International 07:00 

Hosea Kutako to Johannesburg International 20:15 

Walvis Bay to Eros 17:00 

Hosea Kutako to Eros 06:00 

Johannesburg International to Eros 17:00 

Johannesburg International to Hosea Kutako 03:13 

TO BE ADDED TO EXISTING LICENCE: 

ROUTE 

Walvis Bay to Liideritz 

Liideritz to Scorpion Mine 

Scorpion Mine to Oranjemund 

Oranjemund to Scorpion Mine 

Scorpion Mine to Liideritz 

Liideritz to Walvis Bay 

Hosea Kutako to Cape Town 

Cape Town to Hosea Kutako 

Eros to Cape Town 

Cape Town to Eros 

Hosea Kutako to Lanseria 

Lanseria to Hosea Kutako 

Eros to Lanseria 

Lanseria to Eros 

Hosea Kutako to Luanda 

Luanda to Hosea Kutako 

Eros to Luanda 

Luanda to Eros 

5. AIRCRAFT TO BE USED: 
As presently approved 

To be added: Domier 228 
Fairchild Metro 
Piper Aero Star 
DC9 

DEPARTURE 

07:00 

09:00 

10:15 

15:00 

16:00 

17:15 

11:30 

15:00 

20:00 

03:00 

18:00 

08:00 

12:00 

12:00 

10:00 

15:00 

07:00 

13:00 

ARRIVAL 

10:00 

20:10 

09:40 

23:00 

18:00 

06:10 

19:40 

06:10 

ARRIVAL 

08:30 

09:45 

10:30 

15:15 

16:45 

18:45 

13:30 

17:00 

23:00 

06:00 

20:00 

10:00 

15:00 

15:00 

12:30 

17:30 

10:00 

16:00 

6. TYPES AND CLASSES OF TRAFFIC TO BE 
CONVEYED: 
As presently approved. 

WINDHOEK 

2 OCTOBER 2002 OOA00333 

Application for the Amendment of a Scheduled Air Services 
Licence No. 00012 dated 25 March 1993 in terms of Section 
12 of the Air Services Act, 1949 (Act No. 51 of 1949) of the 
Act to effect the following changes . 

1. AIR NAMIBIA (PTY) LTD 
P 0 Box 731 
Windhoek 

c/o: Ellis & Partners 
Tel No: (061) 242224 
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2. BASE OR BASES OF OPERATION: 
As presently approved 

3. TIME SCHEDULE: 
As presently approved 

4. AREAS TO BE SERVED AND TARIFFS TO BE 
CHARGED: 

As presently approved 

5. AIRCRAFT TO BE USED: 

As presently approved 

To be added 

I x AIRBUS A330 

6. TYPES AND CLASSES OF TRAFFIC TO BE 
CONVEYED: 
As presently approved 
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