

## **GOVERNMENT GAZETTE**

### OF THE

### REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

N\$2.00

WINDHOEK - 21 October 2002

No. 2837

#### **CONTENTS**

	Pag
APPLICATIONS TO OPERATE AIR SERVICES	1

# APPLICATION TO OPERATE AIR SERVICES

The following applications for Scheduled Air Transport Services, Non-scheduled Air Transport Services, Flying Training Air Services or Aerial Work Air Services indicate (1) reference number; (2) name of applicant and nature of application; (3) number and type of aircraft; (4) nature of proposed air service; and (5) routes over or area within which the proposed air services are to be rendered and are published in terms of section 5 of the Air Services Act, 1949 (Act 51 of 1949) as amended. Representations by interested parties in respect of the applications shall comply with the requirements of section 6 of the Air Services Act, 1949 (Act 51 of 1949) and shall be in ninefold in respect of each application and shall be delivered by hand or sent by registered post to the Secretary, Transport Commission of Namibia, Private Bag X12005, Windhoek to reach that office not later than 21 days after the date of publication of this Government Gazette.

#### WINDHOEK

#### **2 OCTOBER 2002**

#### 00A00334

Application for the Amendment of a Scheduled Air Transport Service Licence No. 00037 dated 17 October 2001 in terms of Section 12 of the Air Services Act, 1949 (Act 51 of 1949) of the Act to effect the following changes.

 NOMAD AVIATION (PTY) LIMITED Trading as Bay Air Aviation P O Box 357 Walvis Bay

> c/o: Erasmus & Associates Tel No: 081 124 3118

#### 2. AREAS TO BE SERVED:

Namibia and South Africa

#### 3. BASE OF OPERATION:

Walvis bay, Eros and Hosea Kutako

#### 4. TARIFFS:

As presently approved

SECTOR	FREIGHT RATES	PASSENGER TARIFF NS
EROS TO:		
1)Walvis Bay	Cargo N\$9.50 kg	N\$350.00 (single)
2) Hosea Kutako	Cargo N\$9.50 kg	N\$175.00 (single)
3) Johannesburg	Cargo N\$18.00 kg	N\$800.00 (single)
International		

#### To be added:

SECTOR	FREIGHT RATES N\$	PASSENGER TARIFF N\$
WALVIS BAY TO:		•
1)Lüderitz	Cargo N\$18.00 kg	N\$600.00 (single)
2) Scorpion Mine	Cargo N\$11.50 kg	N\$950.00 (single)
3) Oranjemund	Cargo N\$11.50 kg	N\$950.00 (single)
LUANDA TO	Cargo N\$18.00 kg	N\$1 500.00 (single
1)Hosea Kutako 2) Eros	Cargo N\$18.00 kg	N\$1 500.00 (single
CAPE TOWN TO:		
1) Eros	Cargo N\$18.00 kg	N\$1 500.00 (single
2) Hosea Kutako	Cargo N\$18.00 kg	N\$1 500.00 (single
LANSERIA JOHAN-		
NESBURG TO:		
1) Eros		
2) Hosea Kutako	Cargo N\$18.00 kg	N\$1 500.00 (single
	Cargo N\$18.00 kg	N\$1 500.00 (single
EROS TO:		
1) Cape Town		,
2) Luanda	Cargo N\$18.00 kg	N\$1 500.00 (single
3) Lanseria	Cargo N\$ 18.00 kg	N\$1 500.00 (single
Johannesburg	Cargo N\$18.00 kg	N\$1 500.00 (single
HOSEA KUTAKO		
TO:		
1) Lanseria -		
Johannesburg	Cargo N\$18.00 kg	N\$1 500.00 (single
2) Cape Town		
3) Luanda - Angola	Cargo N\$18.00 kg	N\$1 500.0 (single)
	Cargo N\$18.00 kg	N\$1 500.00 (single

TIME TABLE:

Mondays to Sundays, one flight per day

sector

#### **EXISTING**

ROUTE	DEPARTURE	ARRIVAL
Eros to Walvis Bay	09:00 20:00	10:00 20:10
Eros to Johannesburg International	07:00	09:40
Hosea Kutako to Johannesburg International Walvis Bay to Eros	20:15 17:00	23:00 18:00
Hosea Kutako to Eros Johannesburg International to Eros	06:00 17:00	06:10 19:40
Johannesburg International to Hosea Kutako	03:13	06:10

#### TO BE ADDED TO EXISTING LICENCE:

ROUTE	DEPARTURE	ARRIVAL
Walvis Bay to Lüderitz	07:00	08:30
Lüderitz to Scorpion Mine	09:00	09:45
Scorpion Mine to Oranjemund	10:15	10:30
Oranjemund to Scorpion Mine	15:00	15:15
Scorpion Mine to Lüderitz	16:00	16:45
Lüderitz to Walvis Bay	17:15	18:45
Hosea Kutako to Cape Town	11:30	13:30
Cape Town to Hosea Kutako	15:00	17:00
Eros to Cape Town	20:00	23:00
Cape Town to Eros	03:00	06:00
Hosea Kutako to Lanseria	18:00	20:00
Lanseria to Hosea Kutako	08:00	10:00
Eros to Lanseria	12:00	15:00
Lanseria to Eros	12:00	15:00
Hosea Kutako to Luanda	10:00	12:30
Luanda to Hosea Kutako	15:00	17:30
Eros to Luanda	07:00	10:00
Luanda to Eros	13:00	16:00

#### 5. AIRCRAFT TO BE USED:

As presently approved

To be added: Dornier 228

Fairchild Metro Piper Aero Star

DC 9

### 6. TYPES AND CLASSES OF TRAFFIC TO BE CONVEYED:

As presently approved.

#### WINDHOEK

#### **2 OCTOBER 2002**

00A00333

Application for the Amendment of a Scheduled Air Services Licence No. 00012 dated 25 March 1993 in terms of Section 12 of the Air Services Act, 1949 (Act No. 51 of 1949) of the Act to effect the following changes.

1. AIR NAMIBIA (PTY) LTD P O Box 731 Windhoek

> c/o: Ellis & Partners Tel No: (061) 242224

#### 2. BASE OR BASES OF OPERATION:

As presently approved

#### 3. TIME SCHEDULE:

As presently approved

# 4. AREAS TO BE SERVED AND TARIFFS TO BE CHARGED:

As presently approved

#### 5. AIRCRAFT TO BE USED:

As presently approved

To be added

1 x AIRBUS A330

# 6. TYPES AND CLASSES OF TRAFFIC TO BE CONVEYED:

As presently approved